August, 2021

Dear Parents and Students,

Included with this letter is the bus schedule for your area. In developing these schedules, we have tried to anticipate traffic
situations and other problems which could delay buses, but it is impossible to foresee every difficulty which may arise. There
are bound to be some late buses and missed pickups during the first two days of school.

If your child encounters a major problem, please contact your school, Millard Transportation Office at 715-8474, or Student
Transportation of America (STA) at 402-884-4222.

Please go over the following safety rules with your child.

BEFORE BOARDING

a. Be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the designated time.
b. Stay out of the street while waiting for the bus.
c. Stay away from the bus until it stops, and do not move toward the bus until the door opens.

WHILE RIDING
a. Sit quietly and refrain from rowdy conduct.
b. Act as you would in a classroom, no loud talking.
c. Ask permission to open windows and keep hands and heads inside the bus.
d. Be completely quiet when bus stops at railroad crossing.
e. Obey the bus driver.
f. Items not allowed in school will not be allowed on the bus.
g. Never tamper with the bus or any part of its equipment.

WHEN LEAVING THE BUS

Wait until bus comes to a complete stop before trying to get off.
Quickly clear the unloading zone as students exit the bus.
Cross at least 10 feet in front of bus, looking both ways.

Do not cross in back of the bus.

aoow

Only students assigned may ride the bus. If you wish to have a friend come over to the student home, please make other
arrangements for transportation.

All buses are equipped with a video monitoring system in front of the bus and can view the students during the trip to and
from school serving as a “second pair of eyes” for the bus driver. The system also will provide the school administration with
support information as to unsafe situations on the bus.

Damage to seats, windows and other equipment must be paid by the offender.

Bus discipline is a shared responsibility of students, parents, drivers and school principals. It is imperative that strict rules be
enforced to ensure the safety of students. Procedures for handling discipline on school buses are the same as those used in
the classroom.

We will appreciate your cooperation in helping us make this a safe and pleasant year for all of our students.

Sincerely,

Kim Carlson



A SCHOOL BUS DANGER ZONE

DANGER FROM PASSING CARS

DANGER ZONE

EXTREME DANGER

The Danger Zone is the space all around your bus. It goes out 10 feet. The school bus driver cannot see you in this zone.
He or she cannot see you around the wheels either. It is a very dangerous to be in this area.

Why is it called the Danger Zone?

If your bus driver cannot see you, he may hit you. It has happened before to others who have been injured or killed. You
must be very careful whenever you get on or off the bus.

Getting On the Bus

You must wait for the bus in a place that is safe. Playing around the bus stop is not safe. You could be hurt. Get on the bus
in single file. Be nice. Don’t push or shove. Use the handrails.

If something drops under the bus, leave it there. Let your school bus driver or another adult get it for you.
Getting Off the Bus
Get off the bus in single file. Don’t push or shove. Take a least 10 Giant Steps away from the bus. This is about 10 feet.

Stop, listen. Look left, right and left again. Take 10 Giant Steps away from the bus. Stay away from the bus as you head for
home. If you have to cross the road, cross in front of the bus, and remember these things:

Look at the driver. You should always see the driver.
Make sure the driver sees you and you see him or her.
Take 10 Giant Steps ahead of the bus.
Wait for the driver to signal you when it is safe to cross.
To be sure that it is safe, look left, right and left again before crossing.
6. Never cross behind the bus
Use this time to have your child familiar with where their stop location is. Have your child aware of stranger danger.
Does your child know what to do? Does he or she know his address, phone number, a safe home to go to in your
neighborhood?

arwONPRE


http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiqiPO-9JDMAhXnyIMKHaoIA74QjRwIBw&url=http://www.plattecountyschooldistrict.com/Page/1053&psig=AFQjCNEzK5wMo90BbFLlinCdh5arl7Hdpw&ust=1460818866585548

033.050
PICKUP

8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM

8:11 AM

8:20 AM

033.051
PICKUP

7:59 AM
8:01 AM
8:02 AM
8:03 AM
8:04 AM
8:05 AM

8:06 AM

8:20 AM

MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUS ROUTE
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 11, 2021

BUS ROUTE #17 033.250
RETURN

WED

OAKMONT

189TH ST & GROVER ST 2:30 PM
189TH ST & ONTARIO ST 2:31 PM
191ST AVE & ONTARIO ST 2:32 PM
191ST AVE & HANSEN ST 2:33 PM
189TH ST & HANSEN ST 2:34 PM
189TH ST & B ST 2:35 PM
191ST AVE & B ST 2:36 PM

SCHOOL: ROHWER ELEMENTARY - 17701 F
STREET 2:20 PM

ROUTES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
*Please be at stop 5 minutes before arrival time

MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUS ROUTE
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 11, 2021

BUS ROUTE #E20 033.251
RETURN

WED

OAKMONT

191ST AVE & C ST 2:28 PM
191ST AVE & ATLAS ST 2:29 PM
ATLAS ST & 191ST ST 2:30 PM
191ST ST & C ST 2:32 PM
190TH ST & NINA ST 2:34 PM
190TH ST & D ST 2:35 PM
190TH ST & HOWE ST 2:36 PM

SCHOOL: ROHWER ELEMENTARY - 17701 F
STREET 2:20 PM

ROUTES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
*Please be at stop 5 minutes before arrival time

033.150

M, T, TH,F

4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:02 PM

4:03 PM

4:04 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

3:50 PM

033.151

M, T, TH,F

3:58 PM

3:59 PM

4:00 PM

4:02 PM

4:04 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

3:50 PM






